Form PTO-5595 (Rev. 03-01)	02-12-		Attorney Docket No. 020510-003000 U.S. Department of Comme U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ ▼ To the Honorable Commiss	▼ 102363	3784 s. Please record the at	ttached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Adrianus Van Gaal Additional name(s) of conveying parties a	2-6-63	Name: Cate	ddress of receiving party(ies) na Networks Canada Inc. ess:
3. Nature of conveyance:Assignment of CA App. NSecurity AgreementOther:	No. 2,361,970	City: <u>Kanata</u> Country: <u>Cal</u>	ss: 307 Legget Drive Province: Ontario Postal Code: K2K 3C8 nada s and addresses attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: October 18, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent n	ether with a new application,	the execution date of B. Patent N	of the application is:
Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application,	B. Patent N	lo(s):
Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, 0/293,218 Additional numbers att	B. Patent N	lo(s):
4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No(s): 1 5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers attended in the correspondence mailed: SEND AND CREW LLP 8th Floor	B. Patent N ached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	No of applications and patents involved 1 CFR 3.41):\$40.00

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.

Charles Hamilton

Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 42,624 Signature

January 31, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PA 3280765 vl

02/12/2003 GTON11 00000045 201430 10293218

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

VAN GAAL, Adrianus

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses is,

117 Knudson Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2L5, Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

A System and Method for Providing Passive Cooling of a Cabinet as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada filed on November 14, 2001;

AND WHEREAS,

Catena Networks Canada Inc.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

307 Legget Drive, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3C8, Canada

desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this Assignment not been made;

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0894 Witnessed By:

Signature:

By: Wan Soul, Adrianus

Name: VAN GAAL, Adrianus

Name:

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP (May, 2000)